

Mat. Suit – 40/2025

Order No.04.

Dated: 22.01.2026:

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing.

Both parties files hazira along with examination in chief.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioners by filing an adjournment petition has prayed for time.

Fix 13.03.2026 for appearance and hearing.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.